FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-21-199		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OM/3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	10117692		inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10117092	2. Name and address of rece		
Robert, F. Crist		N. Torre Oct Torr		
- 10.11.99		Name: <u>Iron Out, Inc.</u>	2 =	
MDD 10.11.99		Internal Address:	2 = 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	****	11.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			RO 14	
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1515 Dividend Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City: Fort Wayne	State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: 46808-1126	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	hed? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together		, the execution date of the applic	cation is: October 11, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	300000111,1377	
		oglui	6170	
	Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:	
Name: Michael C. Bartol				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
- Control of the Cont			od to doposit dodount	
Street Address: Baker & Daniels		8. Deposit account number:		
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700				
City: Indianapolis State:	INzip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	f, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Michael C. Bartol	A CH		18/11/29	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total nu		ver sheet, attachments, and document:		
Ma	i documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000280 09416170

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0476

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert F. Crist, residing at 8 Al-Mar Drive Bargersville, Indiana 46106, have invented certain improvements in:

## RUST STAIN REMOVAL FORMULA

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Iron Out, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 1515 Dividend Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46808-1126, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Murray Equipment, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Iron Out, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Iron Out, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Iron Out, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Iron Out, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this _	11_0	day of _	Uctober	, ː	1999.		
				bert	F. Cu	do .	
			Robert	F. Crist			
STATE OF INDIANA		)					
	· ·	ss:					
COUNTY OF		)					
Before me, the und appeared Robert F. Crist, to his free act and deed.							
			Notary I	Public			
My Commission Expires:			County of Reside	ence:			

RECORDED: 10/11/1999

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS2\219984\1

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0477